	11.	-19-1998			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI		HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Ĭ					
اف	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: World Health Club S.A.		
J	Marc SPITS	Name: World He			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes XNo	Internal Address	Internal Address:		
الر	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	223, Val Ste Cr	oix, L-1371, 500	
3	X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
)	□ Other				
	Execution Date: October 21, 1998				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 6, 1998				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
T	747 /4000 TUTH I TAM AAAAAARK AD147825	Netherlands Patent No. 1007459			
	716/1998 TWILLIAM 00000055 09187822 FC:581				
Ī	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
	Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CI	FR 34)	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to	deposit account	
	Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY 222 Lakeview Avenue - 4th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401	8. Deposit account	number		
		17-0055			
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)	
f	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
-					
	9. Statement and signature				
	To the best of my knewledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original decument.	g information is true and	d correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true	
	Harvey D. Fried .		1448		
	Docket No. 6900-3	' שנד			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marc Spits have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ORTHESIS FOR THE CARPAL TUNNEL SYNDROME executed by me on 11-6-98 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, World Health Club S.A. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Luxembourg corporation having a place of business at 223, Val Ste Croix, L-1371, LUXEMBOURG, Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg. No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; Joseph W. Bain, Reg. No. 34,290; Harvey D. Fried, Registration No. 28,298, Robert J. Sacco, Registration No. 35,667; Ted W. Whitlock, Registration No. 36,965; Glen E. Gold, Registration No. 41,039, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signatures.

Date: 21/10/1998 Marc Spite

water opits

EH594097755US

RECORDED: 11/06/1998